PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael GIRGIS	11/03/2006
lan Robert GADSBY	11/03/2006
Jake NEIMAN	11/03/2006
Dmitri MELAMED	11/03/2006
Daniel Joseph FRASER	11/03/2006
Jeffrey David FINDLAY	11/03/2006
Stephane Yvan GAGNON	11/03/2006
Andrew KILPATRICK	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneStop Media Group		
Street Address:	266 King Street West Suite 300		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5V 1H8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
Ар	oplication Number:	12760135	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613 237-5160 Phone: Email: mcruz@blg.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

100 Queen Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

PATENT

REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 3140A-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martha Cruz		
Total Attachments: 5 source=PAT_3140A_2_Assignment#page1 source=PAT_3140A_2_Assignment#page2 source=PAT_3140A_2_Assignment#page3 source=PAT_3140A_2_Assignment#page4 source=PAT_3140A_2_Assignment#page5	tif tif tif	

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Michael GIRGIS 1071 Woodbine Ave., #406 Toronto, Ontario, M4C 4C2 Canada
- 3) Jake NEIMAN
 35 Lina Marra Dr.
 Concord, Ontario, L4K 5E8
 CANADA
- 5) Daniel Joseph FRASER 806-105 McCaul St. Toronto, Ontario, M5T 2X4 CANADA
- 7) Stephane Yvan GAGNON 220 - 225 Merton St. Toronto Ontario M4S 3H1

- 2) lan Robert GADSBY 98 Uxbridge Avenue Toronto, Ontario, M6N 2Y4 CANADA
- 4) Dmitri MELAMED
 311 Richmond St. East, Suite 702
 Toronto, Ontario, M5A 4S8
 CANADA
- 6) Jeffrey David FINDLAY 1109 - 801 King Street West Toronto, Ontario, M5V 3C9 CANADA
- 8) Andrew KILPATRICK 105 – 701 King St. West Toronto Ontario M5V 2W7

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

OneStop Media Group 266 King Street West Suite 300 Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1H8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

DIGITAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH SECURITY FEATURES

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/783,862 filed March 21, 2006, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Michael GIRGIS et al. to OneStop Media Group PAT 3140-2 Page 1 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0070

SIGNED at	10R0NTO	CANARA. Country
this 3 day	City or Town y of NOVENBUR, 2006 Michael	, ,
	STATEMENT BY WITNES	S
I, Jessica (name	4 TTENOHE) whose e of witness)	full post office address is
282 AVENUE	= ROAN APT 2, TOE	ONTO DN, MAUZGZ
	Jan	
SIGNED at	TORONTO	CAWADA
this 3 rd day	City or Town y of Norman 2006	Gountry Country
	lan Ro	bert GADSBY
	STATEMENT BY WITNES	s
I, Jessich (name	e of witness) whose	full post office address is
282 AVENU	E ROAD APT 2 TOPO	nto on managt
	ent and did see lan Robert GA h assignor is personally known ocument.	
	Jam	Signature of Wirness

Assignment from Michael GIRGIS et al. to OneStop Media Group PAT 3140-2 Page 2 of 4

SIGNED at	day of WW,	ho.	Canada	
_	City or	Town	Country	
this	day of \mathcal{W} ,	2006 .		
	_uuy or	2000 .	//b	
		Joka NEIMA	pri-	
		Jake NÉLMAN	•	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1 /	1000 = 10001	whose full post o	ffice oddroop in	
'' <u>/ ESS/C/4</u> (n	LiffLEJOHN ame of witness)	wriose iuli post o	nice address is	
`	-			
202 AVE	NUE RD APT 2	TORONTO ON	n4u 2G7	
waa naraanallu n	ropont and did see Jake	NEW AND AND ADDRESS OF THE	- 20	
assignment and	resent and did see Jake such assignor is persona	NEIWAN execute t⊓	e the person	
described in such	n document.	any known to me to p	e the person	
		1 /		
		motel		
		Signature o	Witness	
SIGNED at	Toronto		anada	
	Toronto City or	Town	Country	
this 3	day of November ,		•	
		2000		
	_	7		
	<i>د</i> ـ	- Dmitrl MELAME	,	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1 1	/	who o full poet o	K i.a	
	ame of witness)	whose full post o	rice address is	
,	•			
282 AVEN	DUE ROAD APT Z	, TOPONTO ON	mayor 9	
was personally p	resent and did see Dmit	ri MELAMED execut	e the within	
described in such	such assignor is persona a document.	any known to me to b	e trie person	
		/		
		hone at	ther	
	(Signature o	f Witness	

Assignment from Michael GIRGIS et al. to OneStop Media Group PAT 3140-2 Page 3 of 4

SIGNED at	Toronto City or _day of November		Conada
 .	City or	Town	Country
this 3rd	_day of November	5, 2006	1
		1/4	Alm
		Daniel Joseph FI	RASER
	STATEMENT B	V WITNESS	
		1 WILINESS	
1, JESSICA	name of witness)	whose full post of	fice address is
282 AU	ENUE RD APT	2 TORONTO ON	m& 20-7
		ist tossub FDACED	
, ,	present and did see Dan ent and such assignor is	<u>-</u>	I
	ed in such document.	personally known to h	ie to be the
J		1 1	,
		Jesnit II	ter
		Signature of	f Witness
SIGNED at	Tag -0	0.7	CALADA
JIGINED at	d City or day of November	Town	Country
74	a 11 (, 2006 . /	Country
this <u>S</u>	_day of _{Vovember	_, 2006 .	•
			1 ~ 7
		Jeffrey David Fil	IDLAY /
	STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS	
1, JESSICIA	(name of witness)	whose full post o	ffice address is
282 AVEA	SUE RO APTZ -	TOKONTO DN, M	44267
within assignme	present and did see Je ft ent and such assignor is ed in such document.	frey David FINDLAY of personally known to n	execute the ne to be the
) · J	
		Justina of	f Witness
I		orginatule (1 A A IT 1400

		1 ×		
SIGNED	at	City or To	to	Country
	3	City or To	wn	Country
this	day of	1000,	2006 .	
			165	
			Stepkane Yvan GAG	NON
	S'	FATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	
1, <u>Jes</u>	SKA LITTLE (name of w	itness)	_whose full post office a	ddress is
			TOKONTO ON MA	vac-7
execute	onally present an the within assignr person described	nent and such as:	ane Yvan GAGNON signor is personally knownt.	vn to me
		C	Signature of With	ess
SIGNED	at <u>Tor</u>	onto		Canada
this _	at $\frac{\sqrt{OY}}{O3}$ day of	Novembe	wn ≥√2006 .	Country
			Andrew KILPATRICK	
			THE PROPERTY OF	
	S1	CATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	
I, <u>Jea</u>	SICA LITTES (name of w	tness)	_whose full post office a	ddress is
282	AVENUE R	DAD APTZ	TORONTO ON MAU	34-3
was pers within as	onally present an signment and suc	d did see Andrev h assignor is pers	v KILPATRICK execute sonally known to me to be	the pe the

Signature of Witness

Assignment from Michael GIRGIS et al. to OneStop Media Group PAT 3140-2 Page 5 of 4

person described in such document.

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 04/29/2011